### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | N         | NEW ASSIGNMENT                              |                |   |  |
|--|---|-----------|---|----------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | A         | ASSIGNMENT                                  |                |   |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY [  | ΔΤΑ   | J L       |   |                |   |  |
|  |   | Nam       | me  | Execution Date |   |  |
| Michael J. Porsch  |   |           |   | 06/23/2004     |   |  |
| Kelly A. Kuznia Freudenberg  |   |           |   | 06/24/2004     |   |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ATA   |           |   |                |   |  |
| Name:  | lame: Construction Research & Technology GmbH |           |   |                |   |  |
| Street Address:  | DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 32                     |           |   |                | j |  |
| City:  | Trostberg                                     |           |   |                | ] |  |
| State/Country:   | GERMANY                                       |           |   |                |   |  |
| Postal Code:   | 83308   |           |   |                | ] |  |
| Property Type  |   | 0.450.44  | Number 45041                                |                |   |  |
|  |   | 2345041   | 45041                                       |                |   |  |
|  |   |           |   |                |   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA  |           |   |                |   |  |
| Fax Number: (440)808-0657  |   |           |   |                |   |  |
| Phone:   | 4408080011                                    |           |   |                |   |  |
| Email: docket@patentandtm.com                                      |   |           |   |                |   |  |
| Correspondence will be<br>US Mail.                                 | e sent to the e-mai                           | il addre: | ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will | be sent via    |   |  |
| Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA                       |   |           | o., LPA                                     |                |   |  |
| Address Line 1:  | 24500 Center Ridge Road                       |           |   |                |   |  |
| Address Line 2:  | Suite 280                                     |           |   |                |   |  |
| Address Line 4:  | ess Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145             |           |   |                |   |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |   |           | CRX.COC-0536A                               |                |   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |   | V         | Vincent A. Cortese                          |                |   |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=COC-0536 Exe<br>source=COC-0536 Exe |   |           |   |                |   |  |

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael J. PORSCH and Kelly A. KUZNIA FREUDENBERG, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Dr.Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, D-83308 Trostberg, Germany, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention

## SILANE-TERMINATED POLYURETHANES WITH HIGH STRENGTH AND HIGH ELONGATION

invented by us and described in application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/808,084 filed March 24, 2004, (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Construction Research & Technology GmbH and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue

## PATENT REEL: 027539 FRAME: 0170

Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

And we hereby agree that during and/or subsequent to our employment we will sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Witness Kevin Brand Name Michael Porsch Date

Kevin Brand and killy Kuzr 10/24/04 weinberDate

**RECORDED: 01/17/2012**